2004FC-118 R12 (05/13) Emerson Climate Technologies INDSOL 8
Industrial Solenoid Valves
The 210CA/211CA is a 2-way normally closed valve used
in air, water and steam applications. The 210CA valve is
pilot-operated and the 211CA valve is direct-acting.
Features
•	 Unique captive diaphragm and seal
•	 Superior life with stainless steel enclosing tube

	 211CA - from 0 to 100 psi. 3/8” to 3/4” NPT
•	 UL/CUL file number:         	 MP604
210CA Ordering Information*
Pipe Size Orifice Size
M.O.P.D
Cv
Max. AC
Fluid
Temp.1
Recommended Coils
Description PCN Elastomer
AC Size Insulation Enclosure
Brass General Purpose
3/8 5/8 150 2.8
180°F
A
12 Watts
AC
M
Class F
Molded
G
Junction
Box
210CA3/8B5/8B 030619
BUNA-N
1/2 5/8 150 3.6 210CA1/2B5/8B 030620
3/4 3/4 125 5.5 210CA3/4B3/4B 030621
1 1 125 13 210CA1B1B 038629
Brass-Hot Water (210°F) or Steam (TO 250°)
3/8 5/8 1002              153 2.8
250°F
A
12 Watts
AC
M
Class F
Molded
G
Junction
Box
210CA3/8B5/8P
Ethylene
Propylene1/2 5/8 1002              153 3.6 210CA1/2B5/8P 030623
3/4 3/4 1002              153 5.5 210CA3/4B348P 030624
211CA Ordering Information*
Pipe Size Orifice Size
M.O.P.D
Cv
Max. AC
Fluid
Temp.1
Recommended Coils
Description PCN Elastomer
AC Size Insulation Enclosure
Brass General Purpose
3/8 5/8 100 2.8
180°F
A
12 Watts
AC
M
Class F
Molded
G
Junction
Box
211CA3/8B5/8B 030625
BUNA-N1/2 5/8 100 3.6 211CA1/2B5/8B 030626
3/4 3/4 100 5.5 211CA3/4B3/4B 030627
Brass-Hot Water (210°F) or Steam (TO 250°)
3/8 5/8 1002              153 2.8
250°F
A
12 Watts
AC
M
Class F
Molded
G
Junction
Box
211CA3/8B5/8P 032303
Ethylene
Propylene1/2 5/8 1002              153 3.6 211CA1/2B5/8P 032304
3/4 3/4 1002              153 5.5 211CA3/4B348P 032305
1” Only3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4”
210CA/211CA
2004FC-118 R12 (05/13) Emerson Climate Technologies INDSOL 9
Industrial Solenoid Valves